SMD Unshielded Power Inductors – SSL 0503HC Series
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number
Inductance
(µH)
Tolerance
(±%)
DC Resistance
(Ω) Max
Self Resonant
Frequency
(MHz) Typ
Isat
(A)
Irms
(A)
SSL0503HC-R56M-N 0.56 20 0.010 200 7.7 6.0
SSL0503HC-1R2M-N 1.2 20 0.017 140 5.3 4.4
SSL0503HC-2R2M-N 2.2 20 0.035 100 3.5 3.1
SSL0503HC-4R7M-N 4.7 20 0.054 50 2.6 2.2
SSL0503HC-100M-N 10 20 0.111 40 1.9 1.5
SSL0503HC-150M-N 15 20 0.17 30 1.5 1.2
SSL0503HC-220M-N 22 20 0.25 25 1.2 1.0
SSL0503HC-330M-N 33 20 0.37 20 0.99 0.82
SSL0503HC-470M-N 47 20 0.47 15 0.87 0.72
1. Inductance tested at 100 KHz, 0.25 Vrms.
2. SRF measured using HP8753D network analyzer
3. Inductance drop = 30% typ. at Isat.
4. ΔT = 40°typ at Irms.
 Tolerance: M = ±20%
 Operating temperature range -40℃ to +85℃
 Electrical specifications at 25℃
Test Instruments：
INDUCTANCE vs. FREQUENCY CHARACTERISTICS
0
50
100
150
200
250
300
1 10 100 1000 10000 100000
FREQUENCY (KHz)
L(
uH
)
4.7uH
33uH
47uH
INDUCTANCE vs. IDC CHARACTERISTICS
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
0 1 2 3 4 5 6
IDC(A)
L(
uH
)
4.7uH
33uH
47uH
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor